Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

3/9/2023

3/9/2023
3/9/2023
3/9/2023
3/9/2023

3/9/2023
3/9/2023
3/9/2023
3/9/2023
3/9/2023
3/9/2023
3/9/2023
3/9/2023
3/9/2023
3/9/2023
3/9/2023
3/9/2023
3/9/2023

3/9/2023
3/9/2023
3/9/2023
3/9/2023

3/9/2023
3/9/2023

RMP23-000632

RMP23-000633
RMP23-000634

RMP23-000635
RMP23-000636

3987 ALGONQUIN RD
3404 CENTRAL RD
3000 KIRCHOFF RD
ALGONQUIN/KENNICOTT

62 IFO HOLIDAY INN
EXPRESS WHI SEDAN DJ6

53 NORTH RAMP FROM 62
62/MAGNOLIA

1800 WINNETKA CIR
62/BARKER

2402 ROHLWING RD
4225 KIRCHOFF RD
4732 ARBOR DR

4613 KINGS WALK DR
4645 CALVERT DR
JAY LN/ CENTRAL RD
4722 ARBOR DR

2901 CENTRAL RD
3600 KIRCHOFF RD

3401 CENTRAL RD
3701 ALGONQUIN RD
2408 GEORGE ST

APPROX LOC:2101
ROHLWING RD

4180 WINNETKA AVE
4225 KIRCHOFF RD

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

AMBULANCE CALL
SUSPICIOUS PERSON
TRAFFIC STOP
TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP
TRAFFIC STOP
PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP
AMBULANCE CALL
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
WIRELESS 911 INFO
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
ACCIDENT
AMBULANCE CALL
ACCIDENT

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

AMBULANCE CALL
ACCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

LANDLORD TENANT DISPUTE REPORT WITH NO ARREST

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

911 WRONG NUMBER
AMBULANCE CALL

ADVISED INCIDENT

3/13/2023 7:24:59 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition

3/9/2023 4225 KIRCHOFF RD 911 WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT

3/9/2023 APPROX LOC:3105 WEST WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
FRONTAGE RD

3/9/2023 2600 MARTIN LN ELEVATOR TEST CALL ADVISED INCIDENT

3/9/2023 GOLF RD /190 MOTORIST ASSIST UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

3/9/2023 2302 ROBIN LN AMBULANCE CALL

3/9/2023 RMP23-000637 3600 KIRCHOFF RD INVESTIGATION REPORT WITH NO ARREST

3/9/2023 5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR PARKING COMPLAINT UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

3/9/2023 RMP23-000638 5407 CHATEAU DR UNKNOWN PROBLEM REPORT WITH NO ARREST

3/9/2023 RMP23-000639 2400 GOLF RD STATION REPORT

3/9/2023 2615 ROHLWING RD INVESTIGATION OTHER/UNFOUNDED

3/9/2023 2502 HAWK LN AMBULANCE CALL

3/9/2023 2800 OWL LN AMBULANCE CALL

3/9/2023 106 CROFTWOOD CT AMBULANCE CALL

3/9/2023 RMP23-000640 2616 SMITH ST BURGLARY REPORT WITH NO ARREST

3/9/2023 él;PROX LOC:1701 GOLF WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

3/9/2023 RMP23-000641 2405 CARDINAL DR FAMILY PROBLEM REPORT WITH NO ARREST

3/9/2023 RMP23-000643 CENTRAL RD / WILKE RD ACCIDENT

3/9/2023 4732 ARBOR DR AMBULANCE CALL

3/9/2023 2405 CARDINAL DR AMBULANCE CALL SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

3/9/2023 RMP23-000642 5407 CHATEAU DR THREAT REPORT WITH NO ARREST

3/9/2023 ﬁEPROX LOC:2111 QUAIL WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT

3/9/2023 RMP23-000645 5479 ELIZABETH PL DOMESTIC REPORT WITH NO ARREST

3/9/2023 4305 WEBER DR RECKLESS DRIVING UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

3/9/2023 RMP23-000644 1480 GOLF RD FIGHT REPORT WITH NO ARREST

3/13/2023 7:24:59 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
3/9/2023 CARDINAL DR/ OWL LN RECKLESS DRIVING
3/9/2023 2406 ALGONQUIN RD LOUD SUBJECT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

3/13/2023 7:24:59 AM



